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Lieferumfang und Bezeichnung der Teile #1:
• 1 x Livington Cool2Go
• 1 x USB Kabel
A. Lüftungsschlitze
B. Einstellbares/Flexibles Nackenband 
C. Lade-Öffnung
D. On/Off-Knopf & Lüftungs- 

Geschwindigkeits-Knopf

Scope of delivery and description of the parts #1:
• 1 x Livington Cool2Go
• 1 x USB cable
A. Air vents
B. Adjustable/flexible neck strap
C. Charge opening
D. On/off button & fan speed button

Contenu et désignation des pièces n° 1 :
• 1 x Livington Cool2Go
• 1 x câble USB
A. Fentes de ventilation
B. Tour de cou flexible / réglable
C. Ouverture de charge
D. Bouton on/off (marche/arrêt) Bouton de 

vitesse de ventilation

Contenuto della confezione e denominazione dei pezzi #1:
• 1 x Livington Cool2Go
• 1 x cavo USB
A. Feritoia di ventilazione
B. Colletto regolabile/flessibile
C. Apertura di caricamento
D. Pulsante di accensione/spegnimento e 

pulsante di velocità di ventilazione

Inhoud van de verpakking en beschrijving van de onderdelen #1:
• 1 x Livington Cool2Go
• 1 x USB-kabel
A. Ventilatiesleuven
B. Verstelbare/flexibele nekband
C. Laadopening
D. Aan/uit-knop en ventilatiesnelheidsknop

#1
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#2
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Gebrauchsanweisung

WICHTIGE HINWEISE UND 
SICHERHEITSHINWEISE:
• Halten sie das Gerät von Flüssigkeiten 

fern und tauchen sie es NICHT in 
Flüssigkeiten ein. 

• Tragen Sie das Gerät NICHT in nassen oder 
feuchten Bereichen. Nur an trockenen 
Orten verwenden.

• Versuchen Sie NICHT, die integrierte 
Batterie zu entfernen oder zu ersetzen.

• NICHT in der Nähe von offenen Flammen 
oder Feuerquellen verwenden.

• Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung KEINE 
Lösungsmittel oder Alkohol.

• Verwenden Sie nur das im Lieferumfang 
enthaltene Original-USB-Kabel.

• Stecken Sie KEINE Fremdkörper in das Gerät.
• Das Gerät kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren 

sowie von Personen mit reduzierten 
physischen, sensorischen oder mentalen 
Fähigkeiten oder Mangel an Erfahrung 
und/oder Wissen benutzt werden, 
wenn sie beaufsichtigt oder bezüglich 
des sicheren Gebrauchs des Gerätes 
unterwiesen wurden und die daraus 
resultierenden Gefahren verstanden 
haben. 

• Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.

AUFLADEN (#2, #3, #4)
Wichtige Information: Ihr Livington Cool2Go 
ist nicht vollständig aufgeladen - für beste 
Ergebnisse laden Sie diesen vor dem ersten 
Gebrauch vollständig auf.

HINWEIS: Ist Ihr Livington Cool2Go vollständig 
aufgeladen, können Sie – je nach Lüftungs-
Geschwindigkeit (HIGH-MEDIUM-NIEDRIG) - 
mit einer Laufzeit von 3-6 Stunden rechnen.

1. Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel, 
stecken Sie das kleine Ende in die seitliche 
Lade-Öffnung des Geräts #2.

2. Schließen Sie das große Ende des USB-
Kabels an einen USB-Adapter, Laptop etc. 
(nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) #3.

3. Der On/Off-Knopf beginnt zu blinken, um 
anzuzeigen, dass das Gerät gerade lädt. 
Wenn das Licht nicht mehr blink, ist das Gerät 
vollständig aufgeladen #4.

ANWENDUNG (#5, #6, #7)
1. Legen Sie das Gerät um Ihren Hals - mit 

den Lüftungsschlitzen nach oben zu Ihrem 
Gesicht gerichtet #5.

2. Passen Sie das Gerät mittels dem 
einstellbaren/flexiblen Nackenband an Ihren 
Hals an #6. 

3. Drücken Sie nun den On/Off-Knopf zum 
Einschalten des Geräts (#7) – das Licht 
leuchtet auf und zeigt damit an, dass das 
Gerät mit Strom versorgt wird. 
HINWEIS: Die Lüftungs-Geschwindigkeit ist 
standardmäßig auf HIGH eingestellt. Drücken 
Sie den Lüftungs-Geschwindigkeits-Knopf, 
um zu MEDIUM zu wechseln und nochmals 
um auf NIEDRIG zu wechseln.

4. Wenn Sie fertig sind, drücken Sie den On/Off-
Knopf, bis sich das Gerät ausschaltet.

Lagerung: Kühl und trocken lagern.

Reinigung: Produkt mit einem feuchten Tuch 
abwischen.

Technische Daten:
Model Nummer: M31426
Batterie: Li-Ionen Batterie
Produkt: DC 5V⎓1A
Batterie: 3.7V
Leistung: 1800mAh

Hergestellt in China
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Instructions for Use

IMPORTANT INFORMATION  
AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
• Keep the device away from liquids and DO 

NOT immerse it in them. 
• DO NOT wear the device in wet or damp 

areas. Only use in dry locations.
• DO NOT attempt to remove or replace the 

built-in battery.
• DO NOT use near naked flames or sources 

of fire.
• DO NOT use solvents or alcohol for 

cleaning.
• Only use the original USB cable included 

in the delivery contents.
• DO NOT insert any foreign objects into the 

device.
• The device should only be used by children 

aged 8 years and over, as well as by 
persons with reduced physical, sensory 
or mental abilities or lack of experience 
and knowledge, if they are supervised or 
have been instructed on the safe use of 
the device and understand the dangers 
associated with its use. 

• Children are not allowed to play with the 
device.

CHARGING (#2, #3, #4)
Important information: your Livington Cool2Go 
is not fully charged - for best results, fully 
charge it before first use.

NOTE: Once your Livington Cool2Go is fully 
charged, you can expect - depending on the fan 
speed (HIGH-MEDIUM-LOW) - a runtime of 3-6 
hours.

1. Use the USB cable supplied, plug the small 
end into the charge opening on the side of the 
device #2.

2. Connect the large end of the USB cable to 
a USB adapter, laptop etc. (not included in 
delivery contents) #3.

3. The On/off button starts to flash, to show that 
the device is charging. When the light is no 
longer flashing the device is fully charged #4.

APPLICATION (#5, #6, #7)
1. Place the device around your neck - with the 

air vents facing up towards your face #5.
2. Adjust the device to fit your neck using the 

adjustable/flexible neck strap #6. 
3. Now press the On/Off button to switch on the 

device (#7) - the light will come on, indicating 
that the device is powered. 
NOTE: the fan speed is set to HIGH as 
standard. Press the fan speed button to 
change to MEDIUM and again to change to 
LOW.

4. When you have finished, press the On/Off 
button until the device switches off.

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.

Cleaning: Wipe the product with a damp cloth.

Technical data:
Model number: M31426
Battery: lithium-ion
Product: DC 5V⎓1A
Battery: 3.7 V
Power: 1800 mAh

Made in China
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Mode d’emploi

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ ET 
REMARQUES IMPORTANTES :
• Maintenir l‘appareil à distance des liquides 

et ne PAS l‘immerger dans des liquides. 
• Ne PAS porter l‘appareil dans des zones 

humides ou mouillées. Utilisation 
uniquement dans des endroits secs.

• Ne PAS tenter de retirer ou de remplacer 
la batterie intégrée.

• Ne PAS utiliser à proximité de flammes 
nues ou de sources de flammes.

• Ne PAS utiliser de solvants ni d‘alcool pour 
le nettoyage.

• Utiliser exclusivement le câble USB 
d‘origine fourni à la livraison.

• Ne PAS introduire de corps étranger dans 
l‘appareil.

• Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants 
âgés de 8 ans et plus ainsi que par des 
personnes ayant des capacités sensorielles, 
mentales ou physiques réduites ou un 
manque d‘expérience et de connaissances 
si ces personnes sont surveillées ou ont été 
informées de l‘utilisation en toute sécurité 
de l‘appareil et si elles comprennent les 
dangers qui en résultent. 

• Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec 
l‘appareil.

RECHARGER (#2, #3, #4)
Information importante : votre Livington 
Cool2Go n‘est pas complètement vchargé 
- pour de meilleurs résultats, le charger 
complètement avant la première utilisation.

REMARQUE : Lorsque votre Livington 
Cool2Go est complètement chargé, il est 
possible de compter – suivant la vitesse de 
ventilation(FORTE-MOYENNE-BASSE) - avec 
une durée de fonctionnement de 3 à 6 heures.

1. Utiliser le câble USB fourni, enficher la petite 
extrémité dans l‘ouverture de charge latérale 
de l‘appareil #2.

2. Connecter la grande extrémité du câble USB 
à un adaptateur USB, un ordinateur portable, 
etc. (non fourni).#3.

3. Le bouton On/Off commence à clignoter pour 
afficher que l‘appareil est actuellement en 
charge. Lorsque la lumière ne clignote plus, 
l‘appareil est totalement chargé #4.

UTILISATION (#5, #6, #7)
1. Mettre l‘appareil autour du cou - avec les 

fentes de ventilation orientées vers le haut 
vers votre visage #5.

2. Adapter l‘appareil au moyen du tour de cou 
réglable/flexible à son cou #6. 

3. Actionner maintenant le bouton On/Off pour 
mettre l‘apparaeil en service (#7) – la lumière 
s‘allume et indique ainsi que l‘appareil est 
alimenté en courant. 
REMARQUE : la vitesse de ventilation est 
réglée par défaut sur HAUTE. Appuyer sur le 
bouton de vitesse de ventilation  pour passer 
à MOYENNE et encore une fois pour basculer 
sur BASSE.

4. Une fois terminé, appuyer sur le bouton ON/
OFF jusqu‘à ce que l‘appareil se désactive.

Entreposage : Dans un endroit sec et frais.

Nettoyage : Essuyer le produit avec un chiffon 
humide.

Caractéristiques techniques :
Numéro du modèle : M31426
Batterie : Li-Ions
Produit : CC 5 V⎓1 A
Batterie : 3.7 V
Puissance : 1 800 mAh

Fabriqué en Chine
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Manuale di utilizzazione

AVVERTENZE IMPORTANTI E 
AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZZA:
• Tenere il dispositivo lontano da liquidi e 

NON immergerlo in liquidi. 
• NON trasportare il dispositivo in aree 

bagnate o umide. Utilizzare solo in luoghi 
asciutti.

• NON tentare di rimuovere o sostituire la 
batteria incorporata.

• NON usare vicino a fiamme libere o fonti 
di fuoco.

• NON usare solventi per pulire il 
dispositivo.

• Utilizzare solo il cavo USB originale 
incluso nella fornitura.

• Non inserire corpi estranei 
nell‘apparecchio.

• L‘apparecchio può essere utilizzato 
da bambini di età pari o superiore a 8 
anni e da persone con ridotte capacità 
fisiche, sensoriali o mentali o privi delle 
necessarie esperienze e/o conoscenze 
solo sotto supervisione o solo se istruiti 
sull‘uso sicuro dello stesso e ne hanno 
compreso i rischi derivanti. 

• I bambini non devono giocare con 
l‘apparecchio.

CARICARE (# 2, # 3, # 4)
Informazioni importanti: Livington Cool2Go 
non è completamente carico, per risultati 
ottimali, caricarlo completamente prima di 
utilizzarlo per la prima volta.

NOTA: Se il tuo Livington Cool2Go è 
completamente carico, puoi contare su 
un‘autonomia di 3-6 ore, a seconda della 
velocità di ventilazione (ALTA-MEDIA-BASSA).

1. Utilizzare il cavo USB in dotazione, inserire 
l‘estremità piccola nell‘apertura di ricarica sul 
lato del dispositivo #2.

2. Collegare l‘estremità grande del cavo USB a 
un adattatore USB, laptop, ecc. (non incluso 
nella fornitura) #3.

3. Il pulsante On/Off inizierà a lampeggiare per 
indicare che il dispositivo è in carica. Quando 
la luce smette di lampeggiare, il dispositivo è 
completamente carico #4.

UTILIZZO(# 5, # 6, # 7)
1. Posizionare il dispositivo intorno al collo con 

le feritoie di ventilazione rivolte verso l‘alto 
verso il viso # 5.

2. Regolare il dispositivo al collo utilizzando il 
colletto regolabile/flessibile #6. 

3. Ora premere il pulsante On/Off per accendere 
il dispositivo (#7) - la luce si illuminerà, 
indicando che il dispositivo è alimentato.
NOTA: la velocità di ventilazione è impostata 
su HIGH per impostazione predefinita. 
Premere il pulsante della velocità di 
ventilazione per passare a MEDIUM e di 
nuovo per passare a LOW.

4. Al termine, premi il pulsante di accensione/
spegnimento finché il dispositivo non si 
spegne.

Conservazione: conservare in luogo fresco e 
asciutto.

Pulizia: pulire con un panno umido per la pulizia.

Specifiche tecniche:
Numero di modello: M31426
Batteria: Batteria agli ioni di litio
Prodotto: CC 5V⎓1A
Batterie: 3.7V
Potenza: 1800mAh

Prodotta in Cina
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Gebruiksaanwijzing

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE EN 
VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES:
• Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van 

vloeistoffen en dompel het NIET onder in 
vloeistoffen. 

• Draag het apparaat NIET in natte of 
vochtige ruimtes. Enkel te gebruiken op 
droge plaatsen.

• Probeer de geïntegreerde batterij NIET te 
verwijderen of te vervangen.

• NIET gebruiken in de buurt van open vuur 
of ontstekingsbronnen.

• Gebruik GEEN oplosmiddelen om het 
apparaat te reinigen.

• Gebruik alleen de originele meegeleverde 
USB-kabel.

• Steek GEEN vreemde voorwerpen in het 
apparaat.

• Dit apparaat kan zowel worden gebruikt 
door kinderen van 8 jaar als door personen 
met verminderde fysieke, sensorische of 
mentale capaciteiten of gebrek aan ervaring 
en/of kennis, mits zij onder toezicht staan of 
geïnstrueerd zijn over het veilige gebruik van 
het apparaat en de daaruit voortvloeiende 
gevaren hebben begrepen. 

• Kinderen mogen niet met het apparaat 
spelen.

OPLADEN (# 2, #3, #4)
Belangrijke informatie: uw Livington Cool2Go 
is niet volledig opgeladen - voor de beste 
resultaten laadt u hem volledig op voordat u 
hem voor de eerste keer gebruikt.

AANWIJZING: Als uw Livington Cool2Go 
volledig is opgeladen, kunt u rekenen op 
een looptijd van 3-6 uur, afhankelijk van de 
ventilatiesnelheid (HIGH-MEDIUM-LOW).

1. Steek het kleine uiteinde van de 
meegeleverde USB-kabel in de laadopening 
aan de zijkant van het apparaat #2.

2. Sluit het grote uiteinde van de USB-kabel 
aan op een USB-adapter, laptop, enz. (niet 
inbegrepen) #3.

3. De aan/uit-knop begint te knipperen om aan 
te geven dat het apparaat wordt opgeladen. 
Wanneer het lampje stopt met knipperen, is 
het apparaat volledig opgeladen #4.

GEBRUIK (# 5, # 6, # 7)
1. Plaats het apparaat om uw nek met de 

ventilatieopeningen naar boven richting uw 
gezicht #5.

2. Pas het apparaat aan uw nek aan met behulp 
van de verstelbare/flexibele nekband #6. 

3. Druk nu op de aan/uit-knop om het apparaat 
in te schakelen (#7) - het lampje gaat 
branden, wat aangeeft dat het apparaat van 
stroom wordt voorzien.  
AANWIJZING: Standaard staat de 
ventilatiesnelheid op HOOG. Druk op de 
knop ventilatiesnelheid om naar MEDIUM 
te schakelen en nogmaals om naar LAAG te 
schakelen.

4. Als je klaar bent, druk je op de aan/uit-knop 
totdat het apparaat uitgaat.

Bewaring: Op een koele en droge plaats 
bewaren.

Reiniging: Veeg het product af met een vochtige 
doek.

Technische gegevens:
Modelnummer: M31426
Batterij: Li-Ion-batterij
Product: Gelijkstroom 5V⎓1A
Batterij: 3,7 V
Vermogen: 1800 mAh

Made in China
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DE  Dieses Produkt entspricht den Europäischen Richtlinien.   EN  This product complies 
with the European directives.  FR  Ce produit satisfait aux normes européennes.  
 IT  Questo prodotto è conforme alle normative europee.  NL   Dit product voldoet aan de 
Europese richtlijnen. 

DE: Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte bzw. 
Batterien und Akkumulatoren nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden dürfen. Sie sind gesetzlich dazu verpflichtet, diese am Ende seiner 
Lebensdauer unentgeltlich zu einer öffentlich-rechtlichen Sammelstelle oder 
Vertreibern im Sinne des Elektrogesetzes eingerichteten Sammelstellen 
abgeben zum Recycling von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten bringen 

und Lampen sowie Batterien und Akkus im entladenen Zustanden, welche nicht vom Gerät fest umschlossen sind 
und zerstörungsfrei entnommen werden können, zu trennen und vorgesehenen Entsorgung zuzuführen. 
Verwenden Sie, wenn möglich wiederaufladbare Batterien anstelle von Einwegbatterien. Die Wiederverwertung 
und das Recycling von Altgeräten ist ein wichtiger Beitrag zum Schutz unserer Umwelt. Bei einer unsachgemäßen 
Entsorgung können giftige Inhaltsstoffe in die Umwelt gelangen, die gesundheitsschädigende Wirkungen auf 
Menschen, Tiere und Pflanzen haben. Batterien mit erhöhtem Schadstoffgehalt sind zudem mit den folgenden 
Zeichen gekennzeichnet: Cd=Cadmium, Hg=Quecksilber, Pb=Blei. Verbraucher sind selbst verantwortlich, 
personenbezogene Daten vom Gerät zu löschen. | EN: This symbol means that such electrical equipment or 
batteries must not be disposed of with normal household waste. You are legally obliged to hand in such items - 
free of charge - to a public collection point or distributor-created collection point for the recycling of electrical 
devices and expired bulbs and batteries within the scope of the Electrical and Electronic Equipment Act that are 
not encapsulated by or fixed into the appliance, and can be removed or separated from the appliance non-
destructively, for disposal at the end of their service life. Use rechargeable batteries instead of single-use 
batteries wherever possible. The recovery and recycling of old appliances makes an important contribution to 
protecting our environment. Improper disposal can result in toxic substances being released into the 
environment, which can have harmful effects upon people, animals and plants. Batteries with an increased 
pollutant content are also marked with the following symbols: Cd = cadmium, Hg = mercury, Pb = lead. 
Consumers are themselves responsible for deleting any personal data from appliances. | FR: Ce symbole 
signifie que les appareils électriques et électroniques ainsi que les piles et accumulateurs ne doivent pas être 
jetés avec les déchets ménagers ordinaires. Vous êtes légalement tenu de les ramener gratuitement, à la fin de 
leur durée de vie, au distributeur ou à un point de collecte public officiel consacré, selon la loi sur les 
équipements électriques et électroniques, au recyclage d'appareils électriques et électroniques et de séparer et 
d'éliminer les lampes, les piles et les accumulateurs à l'état déchargé qui ne sont pas solidement fixés à 
l'appareil et peuvent être retirés sans être détruits. Utilisez, dans la mesure du possible, des piles rechargeables 
plutôt que des piles à usage unique. La réutilisation et le recyclage des appareils usagés sont une contribution 
importante à la protection de l'environnement. En cas d'élimination incorrecte, des composants toxiques peuvent 
être libérés dans l'environnement et avoir des effets nocifs sur la santé des personnes, des animaux et des 
plantes. Les piles avec une teneur élevée en substances nocives sont en outre marquées des signes suivants : 
Cd=cadmium, Hg=mercure, Pb=plomb. Les consommateurs sont eux-mêmes responsables de la suppression 
des données personnelles de l'appareil. | IT: Questo simbolo significa che le apparecchiature elettriche ed 
elettroniche o le batterie e gli accumulatori non devono essere smaltiti con i normali rifiuti domestici. Sei 
legalmente obbligato a consegnarli gratuitamente a un punto di raccolta o distributore pubblico alla fine della 
loro vitaSmaltire presso i punti di raccolta predisposti ai sensi della legge sulle apparecchiature elettriche ed 
elettroniche portare i dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici per il riciclaggio e separare le lampade, le batterie e gli 
accumulatori scarichi, che non sono saldamente racchiusi dal dispositivo e possono essere rimossi senza 
distruggerli, e smaltirli come previsto. Quando possibile, utilizzare batterie ricaricabili anziché batterie 
monouso. Il recupero e il riciclaggio di vecchi dispositivi è un importante contributo alla protezione del nostro 
ambiente. Lo smaltimento improprio può comportare il rilascio nell'ambiente di sostanze tossiche che possono 
avere effetti nocivi su persone, animali e piante. Le batterie a maggior contenuto di inquinanti sono inoltre 
contrassegnate dai seguenti simboli: Cd=cadmio, Hg=mercurio, Pb=piombo. I consumatori sono responsabili 
della cancellazione dei dati personali dall'apparecchio. | NL: Dit symbool betekent dat elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur of batterijen en accu's niet met het normale huisvuil mogen worden weggegooid. U 
bent wettelijk verplicht om ze aan het einde van hun levensduur kosteloos terug te brengen naar een publiek 

inzamelpunt of distributeurs inzake de Wet op de elektrische en elektronische apparatuur voor de recycling van 
elektrische en elektronische apparaten en om lampen en batterijen en accu's, die niet stevig door het apparaat 
zijn ingesloten en niet-destructief kunnen worden verwijderd zonder lading te scheiden, en weg te gooien. 
Gebruik waar mogelijk oplaadbare batterijen in plaats van batterijen voor eenmalig gebruik. Het hergebruik en 
de recycling van oude apparaten vormen een belangrijke bijdrage aan de bescherming van ons milieu. Door 
ondeskundige verwijdering kunnen giftige stoffen in het milieu terechtkomen, die schadelijke gevolgen kunnen 
hebben voor mens, dier en plant. Batterijen met een verhoogd gehalte aan schadelijke stoffen zijn ook 
gemarkeerd met de volgende symbolen: Cd=cadmium, Hg=kwik, Pb=lood. Consumenten zijn zelf 
verantwoordelijk voor het verwijderen van persoonlijke gegevens van het apparaat.

DE: Haftungsansprüche gegen die Firma MediaShop, welche sich auf Schäden (außer im Falle der Verletzung 
des Lebens, des Körpers oder der Gesundheit einer Person, sogenannten Personenschäden), materieller oder 
ideeller Art beziehen, die durch die Nutzung oder Nichtnutzung der dargebotenen Informationen bzw. durch die 
Nutzung fehlerhafter und unvollständiger Informationen seitens Dritter verursacht wurden, sind grundsätzlich 
ausgeschlossen, sofern seitens MediaShop kein nachweislich vorsätzliches oder grob fahrlässiges Verschulden 
vorliegt. EN: Liability claims against the company MediaShop, which relate to damage (except in the case of 
injury to life, body or health of a person, so-called personal injuries), material or immaterial in nature, caused by 
the use or non-use of the information provided or through the use of incorrect and incomplete information pro-
vided by third parties is fundamentally excluded, unless it can be proven that MediaShop acted with wilful intent 
or gross negligence. FR: Les prétentions en responsabilité à l‘encontre de l‘entreprise MediaShop concernant 
des dommages (sauf en cas d‘atteinte à la vie, au corps ou a la santé d‘une personne, dits dommages corporels), 
de nature matérielle ou idéelle résultant de l‘utilisation ou de la non-utilisation des informations fournies, re-
spectivement d‘une utilisation d‘informations incorrectes et incomplètes de la part de tiers, sont en principe 
exclues, à moins que l‘on ne puisse apporter la preuve d‘une faute intentionnelle ou d‘une négligence grave de 
la part de MediaShop. IT:  Le pretese di responsabilità nei confronti della società MediaShop, che si riferiscono 
a danni (salvo il caso di lesioni alla vita, al corpo o alla salute di una persona, c.d. lesioni personali), di natura 
materiale o immateriale, causati dall‘uso o non uso del informazioni fornite o dall‘Utilizzo di informazioni errate e 
incomplete da parte di terzi è fondamentalmente escluso, a meno che non possa essere dimostrato che MediaS-
hop ha agito con dolo o colpa grave. NL: Aansprakelijkheidsclaims tegen het bedrijf MediaShop, die betrekking 
hebben op schade (behalve in het geval van dodelijk, lichamelijk of gezondheidsletsel van een persoon, zoge-
naamd persoonlijk letsel), van materiële of immateriële aard, veroorzaakt door het gebruik of niet-gebruik van 
de verstrekte of door het gebruik van onjuiste en onvolledige informatie door derden is principieel uitgesloten, 
tenzij kan worden aangetoond dat MediaShop met opzet of grove schuld heeft gehandeld. 
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